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25[Gmund 9.494 15.536 - 1.680 26.710 1.905 1.252 675 -
18|Krems an der Donau 86.580 24.839 - - 111.419 9.789 6.450 2.118 -
Gratkorn 5.963 28.107 - - 34.070 4.315 1.604 828 -
19|Mistelbach 5.625 42.461 - 38 48.124 5.441 2.737 1.508 -
27|Traiskirchen 13.620 58.895 - - 72,515 4.571 3.678 2.105 -
34|Laa an der Thaya 6.834 17.731 - 159 24.724 4.562 2.731 771 -
29|Waidhofen an der Ybbs 24571 16.457 4.520 - 45.548 3.123 5.767 1.663 1.049
15|Hollabrunn 3.636 27.274 9.371 - 40.281 3.335 5.728 1.014 177
78|Pasching 21.257 917 127 - 22.301 - 1.265 465 -
24|Schwechat 22.463 31.823 - - 54.286 5.783 5.300 1.595 -
30|Wiener Neustadt 115.191 15.028 3.847 307 134.373 8.693 11.615 3.715 -
28|Tulln an der Donau 16.388 31.326 - - 47.714 12.029 2.427 964 -
51|Voésendorf 4.406 15.033 - - 19.439 2.978 1.168 472 -
Murzzuschlag 8.692 20.743 - 80 29.515 2.863 2.224 620 -
Frohnleiten 7.728 10.707 - - 18.435 4.299 966 419 -
32|Horn 6.393 10.593 2.238 108 19.332 204 1.206 589 10
38|Melk 5.574 7.364 2.740 13 15.691 1.156 1.123 517 333
2|Neusiedl am See 8.932 10.342 - - 19.274 1.279 1.326 546 -
Nenzing 176 17.428 - - 17.604 362 1.299 638 -
28|Haag 2.782 10.449 2.515 - 15.746 1.572 2.093 318 -
46(St. Valentin 5.130 21.543 - - 26.673 1.439 1.137 880 -
17 |Korneuburg 23.593 9.685 - 1.243 34.521 2.936 2.743 1.129 -
59 |Altmunster 1.580 23.322 2.323 - 27.225 4.205 1.531 677 -
Hochst 288 21.465 - - 21.753 500 1.376 328 -
19|Bruck an der Leitha 10.200 10.922 - 298 21.420 1.464 2.460 859 -
44|Purkersdorf 12.464 12.084 - - 24.548 77 751 275 -
65|Dornbirn 113.211 11.168 - - 124.379 27.900 18.069 2.085 -
57|Zistersdorf 7.477 7.762 - - 15.239 410 872 485 8
Schwertberg 5.857 8.079 167 - 14.103 1.305 2.056 296 -
Fohnsdorf 9.048 12.295 219 - 21.562 - 2.489 575 -
53|Wiener Neudorf 9.739 13.386 - - 23.125 2.324 1.623 588 -
20|Madling 30.812 21.412 - - 52.224 4.635 2.860 1.275 -
38|Linz 319.816 110.784 - 42.059 472.659 111.951 33.888 10.854 -
Hartberg 7.195 9.307 - - 16.502 1.251 1.625 436 -
70|Lustenau 9.555 41.952 - - 51.507 5.734 5.882 433 -
Zeltweg 949 17.339 - - 18.288 474 1.292 354 -
42|Prel3baum 5.690 10.566 - - 16.256 311 1.160 519 20
StraBwalchen 3.982 12.366 391 - 16.739 1.200 938 236 -
27|Guntramsdorf 12.776 903 - 7.489 21.168 297 689 660 -
Altach 7.827 7.324 - - 15.151 2.570 1.158 136 -
21|Ebreichsdorf 2.337 20.372 - - 22.709 1.611 1.293 570 -
Krieglach 4.139 8.179 - - 12.318 - 73 443 -
Imst 15.256 7.132 - - 22.388 3.481 2.437 480 -
60|Andorf 1.284 9.883 526 - 11.693 1.322 595 294 -
Spielberg bei Knittelfeld 7.977 3.301 - 525 11.803 - 346 365 -
52|Waidhofen an der Thaya 4.402 8.684 160 - 13.246 558 839 421 170
45|Sankt Andra-Wordern 1.630 15.377 - - 17.007 1.960 721 411 -
25|Stockerau 8.337 26.321 - - 34.658 9.145 2.468 1.060 -
23|Gerasdorf bei Wien 14.670 7.186 - - 21.856 3.679 2.914 604 -
16|Klosterneuburg 7.861 45.412 - 2.495 55.768 8.159 3.175 1.255 -
23|Sankt Polten 85.062 7.842 - 17.873 110.777 8.234 8.565 1.964 -
Abtenau 2.772 9.392 - - 12.164 30 718 478 -
41|Poysdorf 3.395 7.929 - 255 11.579 768 833 397 -
21|Neunkirchen 3.254 16.080 6.001 - 25.335 6.932 1.834 2.440 -
Sankt Florian - 11.909 - - 11.909 1.009 396 358 -
67|Gotzis 9.582 12.451 - - 22.033 4.850 908 478 -
Oberndorf bei Salzburg 8.195 3.090 230 - 11.515 230 418 410 -
Judennburg 4.192 14.943 - - 19.135 5.503 1.064 315 -
55|Leoben 1.395 48.896 - 15 50.306 4.864 5.039 1.309 -
54|Wilhelmsburg 1.543 11.715 - - 13.258 767 734 386 -
64|Ebensee 2.732 13.197 - - 15.929 2.241 687 348 -
Zirl 2.071 12.344 - - 14.415 1.370 655 269 73
47|Schrems 3.656 7.400 - 50 11.106 872 1.118 386 83
6|Sankt Veit an der Glan 491 24.301 - - 24.792 3.664 1.901 640 -
8|Villach 46.849 53.057 - 12.546 112.452 10.998 7.008 2.611 -
7|Spittal an der Drau 340 28.941 - 971 30.252 2.864 1.556 722 -
69|Hohenems 2.963 25.644 - - 28.607 795 2.032 362 -
Landeck 9.529 4.929 - - 14.458 3.300 1.452 269 129
40|Pottendorf 2.982 8.787 - - 11.769 1.198 911 299 -
34|Braunau am Inn 5.749 22.128 2.639 - 30.516 5.389 8.821 808 -
50| Traismauer 3.195 7.896 - - 11.091 2.080 464 376 4
8|Ferlach 995 12.486 - - 13.481 2.391 866 268 -
Sierning 261 16.230 0 - 16.491 343 615 409 -
52|Graz 342.389 98.188 - 20.306 460.883 6.110 34.535 13.747 -
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Kitzbiihel

Perg
Freistadt

Firstenfeld
Grof3-Enzersdorf
Deutsch-Wagram
Bad Ischl
Ganserndorf
Gmunden

Barnbach

Bad-Goisern a. Hallstéttersee
Langenlois

Gunskirchen
Zwettl-Niederosterreich
Sieghartskirchen

Reutte
Alkoven
Neulengbach
Lenzing

Mittersill
Steyr

Neumarkt am Wallersee

Eisenstadt
Knittelfeld
Ebenthal in Karnten

Vorchdorf
Ternitz
Perchtoldsdorf
Langenzersdorf

Lauterach

Jenbach
Kremsmiinster
Amstetten
Oberwart

Rottenmann
Vécklabruck

Kirchberg in Tirol
Bruck an der Mur
Feldkirchen an der Donau
Hainburg a. d. Donau
Feldkirchen in Karnten
Laakirchen

Bregenz

Ybbs an der Donau
Bludenz

Insgesamt

Sankt Andra

Hall in Tirol
Kapfenberg
Kottingbrunn

Regau
Salzburg
Horsching
Liezen

Frastanz

Bad Véslau

Micheldorf in Oberdsterreich
Engerwitzdorf

Kufstein

Strasshof an der Nordbahn
Leibnitz

Voitsherg

Schwaz
Mattighofen

Brunn am Gebirge
Himberg
Kirchbichl

Wattens

Worgl

Sankt Johann in Tirol
Wilhering

Breitenfurt bei Wien
Wien

Telfs

Berndorf

Feldkirch

Tamsweg

Purgstall an der Erlauf
Ried im Innkreis
Stadl-Paura
Klagenfurt am Worthersee
Gleisdorf

Rust

Timelkam
Enns
Wolkersdorf im Weinviertel

Zell am See

14.315

3.452
737

1.453

333
4.388
2.261
4.955
5.891

3.809
954
2.960
478
3.267
3.184

3.535
465
2.606

3.522
27.838

2.706

7.976
7.491
1.182

157
3.178
9.007
4.879

7.946

3.352
2411
2.824
1.108

36
6.937

4.250
4.202
50
4.357
3.276
1.240
32.076
5.005
2.791
3.473.647
1.108
1.664
2.841
5.007

667
105.390
2.893
4.516

1.480
5.308
2.223

10.064
4.438

4.362

5.978
995

5.247
1.907

5.497

21
2.680

2.604

137
1.947
1.803.618
10.589
3.941
6.889
180
1.175
4.034
387
42742

5.428
1.093
963
19
1.189

4.509

686

8.400
11.003

8.739
16.229
9.103
17.194
11.399
15.772

5.197
8.808
9.463
8.539
16.291
8.785

6.499
7.556
10.298
8.334

5.570
36.373

3.260

13.087
12.214
11.294

10.438
20.570
14.085

7.585

6.601

7.328
6.368
32.520
9.671

7.660
10.126

3.429
14.959
5.792
4.064
17.265
10.588
6.809
3.112
16.701
1.538.251
13.431
15.504
26.797
4.980

7.118
91.412
4.501
4.289

6.409
8.348
4.483
8.661
10.921
5.737
4.935

5.935
10.112
6.140
7.553
5.635
672

8.755
11121

7.137

5.061
4.596
65.668
5.498
5.776
26.862
6.181
4.690
6.060
4.264
38.472

564
884
5.195
11.885
4.073

5.139

1.789
1.593

5.021
738

3.176

490

1.042

156

1.174
111

59.176

317

749
1.603

4.311
403

19.656

114.027

15.001

13.641
13.333

10.721
16.562
13.491
24.476
17.092
22.818

9.006
12.938
12.423

9.507
19.558
11.969

10.034
9.063
12.904
8.546

9.092
64.211

9.624

21.063
19.705
12.476

11.960
23.766
23.092
12.464

14.547

10.680

9.953
35.455
10.779

7.927
17.601

7.679
19.161
7.566
8.421
20.985
13.671
38.885
8.117
19.492
5.185.101
14.539
17.168
29.638
9.987

8.102
196.802
7.394
8.805

7.889
14.259
7.455
10.264
20.985
10.175

9.297

11.913
15.418
6.543
12.800
7.542
6.169

8.776
13.801

9.775

6.462
6.543
1.874.070
16.087
9.717
33.751
6.361
5.865
12.552

5.455
101.293

5.992
1.977

6.295

11.904
6.819

9.648

1.325
1.060

167
1.725
1.313
1.184
4.133

863
342
1.264
700
1.514
650

2.179
876
1.302
31

650
11.130

675

1.223
752
102

988
7.877
3.820
2.300

3.138

801
707
3.188
5.500

376
1.820

900
750
834
250
2.231
2.326
3.567
1.841
730
683.282
1.370
2.549
1.133

972
13.336

420

860
541
227
600
1.700
950

88

2.052
384
825
945

17

1.200

903
797.995
1.282
979
2.055
253
1.290
2.951

16.923
1.500

1.464
376

2.415

2.804

1.091
1.873

930
1.118
1.133
1.352
2.026
3.480

849
656
1.076
655
1.012
864

3.117
581
1.034
491

426
5.381

594

1.871
2.367
682

460
1.706
2.808

853

810

767
562
2.601
409

454
177

771
1.178
318
1.679
1.540
1.980
2.849
721
1.268
635.573
1.096
226
2.361
550

423
17.759
678
873

649
638
414
461
1.803
517
941

1.466
1.222
382
1.332
7.842
94

404
792

1.030

277
622
289.847
722
815
3.182
363
486
1.125
285
9.294

1.071
228
275
617
493

1.137

558

312
287

233
359
341
453
619
358

378
326
414
225
551
403

251
197
436
189

267
1.055

172

602
789
522

697
702
415

407

262
301
920
114

333
253

252
391
132
179
547
199
1.039
255
363
151.697
338
172
626
244

182
6.008
233
229

186
429
261
144
506
261
272

367
182
134
400
276

93

89
231

208

133
133
16.457
245
299
914
161
99
281
118
2.324

98
75
194
192
200

191
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Pinkafeld

Eisenerz

Friesach

Hermagor -Pressegger See
Trofaiach

Absam

Thalheim bei Wels

Deutschlandsberg
Mattersburg

Lienz

Seewalchen am Attersee

Bad Hofgastein
Gloggnitz
Rankweil

Weiz
Maria-Enzersdorf am Gebirge
Herzogenburg
Lochau

Hallein

Hard

Garsten
Thalgau

Wagna

Radenthein

Neuhofen an der Krems
Attnang-Puchheim
Gallneukirchen

Ansfelden

Eugendorf

Saalfelden am Steinernen Meer
Elsbethen

Velden am Worther See
Seeboden

Marchtrenk

Kindberg

Bischofshofen

Baden

Kuchl

Wals-Siezenheim
Finkenstein am Faaker See
Wels

Feldkirchen bei Graz

Judendorf-Stralengel
Arnoldstein

Kalsdorf bei Graz

Vols

Hopfgarten im Brixental
Seiersberg

Axams

Traun

Ebbs

Koflach

Seekirchen am Wallersee

Leonding
Wernberg

Wolfurt
Volkermarkt
Hérbranz
Wolfsberg
Paternion
Rum
Innsbruck
Asten

Sankt Johann im Pongau
Grodig
Eberndorf

858

2.789
535
1.403

213
2.644
364
3.511

1.780
4.414

217
2581

731
7.318

572
4.050
2,011

9.129
1.430

159

2.701
528
41
410
13
9.258

2,671
1.395

168
343
1.110
92

133

4.159
2.855

1.483
5.157

759

21
857
2.059
537
2.137
458

424

693
5.235

72

1.230
372

34
2.129

22

4.519
2.282
4.375
3.955
6.185
3.656
4.064

3.968
4.438
6.289
4.300

3.264
4.423
2.444
6.883
3.289
4.463
4.293
6.559
8.157
3.997
3.559

791
3.648
3.672
4.608
2.786

298
1.254
8.068
2.871
4.278
2.280
5.136
2,674
4.088
6.853

4.890
1916
14.885

1.383

2.148
2.683

1.354

466
1.468

298
1.303
7.288
1.445
2.397

1.826
657
1.145
1.870
1.945
1.283
3.450
436
1.143
10.034
504
351

133

1.133
767

543

659
1.084

270

1.094

484

211

82

235
353

540

561
500

707
269
550

1.028
600
1.655

3.539
1.950

120
1.085
185

9.989

1.408

46
11

345
85

1.476
1.500
250

79

1.230
252

216
22

650
503
392
681
405
125
223

669
389
2.286
249

423
501
1.558
2.699
633
362
268
1.994
918
182
147

284
400
163
302
273
1.391
4.029
800
318
646
95
246
318
377
1.442
124
709
495
215
197

195
223

492
74
241
78
236

137
423

1.414
272
220
290
153
242
236
100

1.033
111

1.106

96

134
173
114
159
219

83
130

149
191
243

98

69
155
376

92
244
120
144
422
267
129

39

92
281
55
85
75
233
72
224
110
111
32
144
66
113
355
61
127
64
111

40
64
87
57
32
32
46
43
149
25
87
39

106
43

46
65
25
50

16
247
13
32




